000004), appointed as Cost Auditors by the 
Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of cost 
records of the Company for the financial year ending  
31 December 2020 as prescribed under the Companies (Cost 
Records and Audit) Rules, 2014 be paid a remuneration of  
Rs. 1,75,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand only) 
plus applicable tax and out of pocket expenses that may be 
incurred during the course of audit and the said remuneration be 
and is hereby ratified and confirmed.”

7.	 As an Ordinary Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 197(7)

[...]

5 of the Notice for your approval.

Item No.6
The Board of Directors of the Company had on the recommendation 
of the Audit Committee, approved the appointment of Messrs Mani & 
Co., Cost Accountants (Firm Regn. No. 000004) as the Cost Auditors 
at a fees of Rs. 1,75,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand 
only) plus applicable tax and out of pocket expenses that may be 
incurred during the course of audit of cost records of the Company 
for the financial year ending on 31 December 2020. Messrs Mani 
& Co. has vast experience in the field of cost audit across diverse